IT .
Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.20) ﬂ?ﬁ%ﬂ

AMENDMENT NO. 2
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
THE CITY OF SANTA FE

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this 2 ﬂ' day of N Jvegpbes » 2019 by
Santa Fe County, hereafter the “County”, and the City of Santa Fe, hereafier the “City".

WHEREAS, on September 25,2017, the County and the City entered into Agreement
No. 2018-0034-CSD/MM (Agreement) for the City's provision of library programs that promote

reading and literacy, and is committed to Improving opportunities for community members to
enhance their cultural and Ieisure activities: and

WHEREAS, according to Article 11 (Amendment) of the Agreement the parties may
amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS. by Amendment No. 1, the Agresment was amended (0 extend the term and
increase the compensation; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the County wishes to extend the term of the

Agreement for one year and increase the compensation payabie to the City by the sum of
$25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
I. Article 2.A, (Compensation) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b) to read;

b) By Amendment No. 2, the compensation payable to the City is increased by
$25,000.00. The total amount payable to the City for the term of this Agreement shall
not exceed $75,000.00, inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

2. Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b) to read:

b) By Amendment No. 2, to this Agreement, the term of the Agreement is extended
from September 25, 2019 to Scptember 25, 2020.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specificaily amended or modified by Amendment
No. | or this Amendment No. 2, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of
last signature by the parties hereto,



SANTA FE COUNTY:

See AHouped

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

Q@Zﬁ@/&%

Rachel A. Brown ’
Interim Deputy-County Attomey

Finance Division: ;

Gary L. J. Girop”
Finance Director

CITY OF SANTA FE:

See Mtoihed

Signature

Print name an title

Attest:

Yolanda Y. Vigil, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

¢ee Moched

Erin K. McSherry, City Attorney

Approved:

See Meochad

Mary McCoy, Finance Director

Business Unit

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.20138-0034-CSD/MM

Date

243/

Date

0?/5;?

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.2018-0034-CSD/MM

AMENDMENT NO, 2
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
THE CITY OF SANTA FE.

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this 7”\ day of _1lh Joabed , 2019 by
Santa Fe County, hereafter the “‘County”, and the City of Santa Fe, hereafter the “City”.

WHEREAS, on September 25, 2017, the County and the City entered into Agreement
No. 2018-0034-CSD/MM (Agreement) for the City’s provision of library programs that promote

reading and literacy, and is committed to improving opportunities for community members to
enhance their cultural and leisure activities; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 11 (Amendment) of the Agreement the parties may
amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1, the Agreement was amended to extend the term and
increase the compensation; and -

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the County wishes 1o extend the term of the

Agreement for one year and increase the compensation payable to the City by the sum of
$25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Article 2.A. (Compensation) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b) to read:

b) By Amendment No. 2, the compensation payable to the City is increased by

$25,000.00. The total amount payable to the City for the term of this Agreement shall
not exceed $75,000.00, inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

[

Atticle 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b) to read:

b) By Amendment No. 2, to this Agreement, the term of the Agreement is extended
from September 25, 2019 to September 25, 2020.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
No. | or this Amendment No, 2, shall remain in full force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of
last signature by the parties hereto.




SANTA FE COUNTY:

¢or. Mioched

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as lo {orm:

— L 1 ik LA
Rachel A. Brown
Interim Deputy-County Altorney

Finance Div';sion: ;

Gary L. 1. Giroo””
Finance Director

CITY OF SANTA FE:

Lpe AM{L

Signature

Print name and title

Attest:

Yolanda Y. Vigil, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Erin K. ﬁcShen-y_. City Aﬁqc-)r}ley_m o

Approved:

(oo MHeched

Mary McCoy, Finance Director

Business Unit

Amendment No, 2 to Agreement No.2018-0034-CSD/MM

Date

3/
Date

(e

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.2018-0034-CSD/MM

SANTA FE COUNTY:
4‘( M}’}LQLMLL/’J D77/8 D-A5- 1%

erine Miller 4 Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as 1o form;

‘-_'f'", .../. LA =1/

Rachel A. Brown Date

Interim Peputy-County Allomey

Finance Division: .

W (&
Gary L. J. Giroo” Date
Finance Director
CITY OF SANT:I{IT /

i’ sl
Date

Sm'ﬁflure
Nare) LePan R

Print name and title TonAerivm QL 3v Manage ¢ Date

Attest:

landa Y. Vlgll‘&lty C

Approved as to form:

Erin K. @Z;ry City Atlomcy' "

Approved:

Ma_ry' Mc@ W F inhnz Director

25J0)04. 414010
Busipess-mit bv,/ogu.

11-7-19
dﬂ,{_} Date

Dute

P (7 Date






